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2009INDEX OFFENSES
Change
Percent

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES

Domestic Violence

TOTAL VALUES

VALUE VALUE
TYPE PROPERTY STOLEN RECOVERED

PROPERTY INFORMATION VALUES

TOTAL

Simple Stalking

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Aggravated Assault

Forcible Fondling

Forcible Sodomy

Forcible Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

2009PRIMARY OFFENSE

by Offense Type

Percent
Change

Total Index

Total Violent

Total Nonviolent

Total Stolen

Total Recovered

Total

Adult

Juvenile

Male

Female

14,360

1,440
12,920

$ 20,658,751

$ 4,605,878

17,488
16,542

946
13,119

4,369

Currency, Note, Etc.

Jewelry, Precious Metals

Clothing & Furs

Motor Vehicles

Office Equipment

TVs, Radios, Stereos

Firearms

Household Goods

Consumable Goods

Livestock

Miscellaneous

2010

2010

2 2 0.0
0 1

18 8 -55.6
6 6 0.0

15 12 -20.0

232 251 8.2

5 0
1,133 1,143 0.9

14 25 78.6

0 2

1,425 1,450 1.8

16 12 -25.0
10 8 -20.0

2 1 -50.0
0 2
4 1 -75.0

160 141 -11.9
81 67 -17.3

25 20 -20.0

54 54 0.0

332 335 0.9
86 94 9.3
18 24 33.3

132 133 0.8
96 84 -12.5

986 952 -3.4
145 155 6.9
170 168 -1.2
184 173 -6.0
487 456 -6.4

3,383 3,421 1.1
1,504 1,590 5.7
1,495 1,424 -4.7

384 407 6.0
9,816 9,033 -8.0

7 6 -14.3
24 20 -16.7

1,240 928 -25.2
3,231 2,668 -17.4

426 358 -16.0
604 695 15.1

1,261 1,355 7.5
18 16 -11.1

3,005 2,987 -0.6
589 466 -20.9

15,282 14,360 -6.0

January - December 2010

1,466,263 220,209
5,234,970 417,539

241,802 24,611
4,489,903 3,116,311
1,118,621 87,634
1,120,078 86,501

212,375 21,084
1,707,013 86,920

42,633 6,116
16,769 1,018

5,008,324 537,935

20,658,751 4,605,878

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2010.
The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal

Sarasota County

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

Firearm

Knife/Cutting Instr.

Hands/Fists/Feet

Other

1 2 100.0
3 1 -66.7

42 30 -28.6
35 34 -2.9

2 0
1 0
6 12 100.0

16 8 -50.0

0 0
0 1

38 40 5.3
16 13 -18.8
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January - December 2010

Crime Trends

Index
Total Crimes % CH % CH % CH

Violent
Crime

Nonviolent
Crime Population

2006
2007
2008

14,545
15,978
16,174

3.6
9.9
1.2

1,511
1,545
1,512

2009 15,282 -5.5 1,494

5.5
2.3

-2.1
-1.2

13,034
14,433
14,662
13,788

3.4
10.7

1.6
-6.0

374,319
382,383
388,527
379,258

2010 14,360 -6.0 1,440 -3.6 12,920 -6.3 383,246

Crime
Rate

3,885.7

3,746.9
4,029.4
4,162.9
4,178.5

% CH % CH

0.4
7.5

-0.4
-3.2
-7.0

3.2
2.2
1.6

-2.4
1.1

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

OFFENSES
Other

OtherCohabitantFamilySiblingChildParentSpouse ArrestsTotal

Murder 1 02 0 0 0 0 1 2
Manslaughter 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
Forcible Sex Offenses 26 1 3 10 4 2 0 6 9

Forcible Rape 8 1 2 0 0 1 0 4 5
Forcible Sodomy 6 0 1 4 0 1 0 0 1
Forcible Fondling 12 0 0 6 4 0 0 2 3

Aggravated Assault 251 58 30 25 17 19 42 60 174
Aggravated Stalking 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Simple Assault 1,143 315 145 77 71 39 287 209 681
Threat/Intimidation 25 5 5 2 4 4 4 1 8
Simple Stalking 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

TOTAL OFFENSES 1,450 382 183 115 96 64 333 277 876

ARSON VEHICLE
RECOVERY

Number

Stolen Locally and 247
Recovered Locally

Stolen Locally and
113Recovered By Other

Jurisdictions

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 41
and Recovered Locally

STRUCTURE TOTAL TOTAL
INHABITED ABANDONED ATTEMPTED

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

Other Mobile

Other

TOTALS

3 4 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 0 0
2 2 0
1 1 1
4 3 0
0 1 0
4 3 0

15 14 2




